70731 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifing No. 1 Lode Mining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, I	tange
NE 10 35N :	SOE HOBEN
	мэвем
	MBBM
<u></u>	трвем
in the State of Nevada, on the usy	
The name and post office addr	ess of the locator
is:	Post Office Address
<u>Name</u>	
T. W. Naylor agent for	
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
TOOL IS CLAIM	t long and 600 feet wide, ed in a East direction
and 25 feet in a West	direction from the disco-
ery monument, at which the Notice of L	feet in width on each side of
the claim, together with 560 the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is fr	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is in West direction.	
	rice or the Ciain, conciner with
the erection of boundary or corner mor monuments was completed by the 7	day of Ser, 1979.
monuments was completed by the	ckings on each boundary or cor-
The number, location and war ner monument is as follows:	inings of the state of the stat
. Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundard described above by paint	ry or corner monument is marked as
The location work consiste	d of making a claim map as pro-
vided in R.R.S. 517.040. DATED this day of	Det. 19 29.
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWAlesh agent for	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. October 15 19 79 16 min. part 1 P. M. 325 PECORDS C
Carlin Gold Hintog Company	8001. 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 325 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder File No. 70731
}	7C 325

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION 10DE MINING CLAIM	2 5,12 M
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
that he has located the	
HC NO. 2 Lode Hining Claim III	· 美
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
NE 10 35N 50E MDBEM	
ADBEN	
MDB6N .	
М ВВЕМ	
Mining District, in <u>Eureka</u> County,	
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the/_ day of September _, 19, 20	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is: Post Office Address	
Name	
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, direction feet is claimed in a East direction from the discov-	
such that 25 left in a West direction from the discov-	
new monument, at which the Roller of the side of	3.
the claim, together with <u>SOC</u> feet in width on each the claim, together with <u>SOC</u> feet in width on each the claim. The general course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>East</u> to the	
West direction.	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the	The best of the property of the second of th
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
up care uc No. 2 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor NC NO. 2. No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor NC NO. Z. 4" diameter plastic pipe	-
4" diameter plastic pipe	
RG. 3: 3 STAGE VALUE NO. Z. 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: 5% Corner HC NO Z 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 2 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 2 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as	
described above by <u>paint</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this day of, 19 79.	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP Carlin Gold N	Minina Co
Agent for October 15 17 79 at 16 mins. 326	
800k 75 - 60 OFFICIAL RECORDS, segs DEPARTMENT NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePARTMENT NEVADA.	RECORDS O
File No.	·
1 TOOK 75 PAGE	326

нс	The undersigno. 3	gned hereby certifode Mining Claim :	(1cs that in the fo	t he has locate	d the	
quarter sec	ion(s) of sec	tion in township,	Range			
NE		35N	50E	МВВИ		
	•		<u></u>	нфвем	1	
1951 - 1961 - 1961 15 <u>- 1961 - 1</u>				MDB&M		
				MDBen		
in the <u>Ly</u> in the Stat	nn e of Nevada, o	Mining District,	$ \begin{array}{c} \text{in} & \underline{} \\ \text{of} & \underline{} \\ \end{array} $	ureka September	County, _, 19, <u>77</u> .	
lat	The name an	d post office add	ress of	the locator	\ \	
is:	Name		Pest C	ffice Address		
			P.O. Box			
	Naylor		and the same of th	The same of the sa		
Carli	in Gold Mining			Nevada 89822		
the cla the dis of the	nat 975 Thument, at which is together to scovery monume lode deposit	cet in a West ch the Notice of I with SO nt and centerline and premises is f	Location feet in	direction from is posted, len width on each claim. The gen	the discov- gthwise of side of eral course	
We:	st	direction.			المهير دريارد. المهير دريارد	•
the er monume	- of hour	dary or corner mo	numents.	and the marking	ig or such	
ner mo	The number nument is as f	, location and ma	rkings o	n each boundary	y or cor-	-
/ /	Location	<u> Markings</u>	/	Descr	iption	•
No. 1:	NE Corner	NE Cor HC No.	_3	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2:	SE Corner	SE Cor HC NO.	_ خـ	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3:	S Side Ctr	SS Ctr HC NO.	3	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4:		SW Cor HC NO.	3	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5:		NW Cor HC NO.	<u>.3</u>	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6:	The same of the sa	NS Ctr HC NO.	_3	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As er		round each bounca paint	ry or co	rner monument j	s marked as	
vided	in N.R.S. 517	ion work consiste				
	DATED thi	s _ day of _	Uct.		<u>79</u> .	
SIGNA	TURE OF LOCATO			· ************************************	CTAMD	_ •
C			KECORDED	RECORDER'S	arlin Gold Mi	ning Co.
Il	Vlagh	agent for	1 A.+-	per 15 , 19 79	LL IV mins, Das	
Can	lin Gold Mini	ng Company	EUREKA CO	OUNT NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DaPAO	II MECOLORI
				, 800K	75 PAGE 3	<u>-27</u> .

TO ALL WIGH IT MAY CONCERNS
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. 4 Lode Hining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
NE 10 35N 50E MDBGM
MDRAM
MDRAM
생기 <u>록 그 보다는 그 속</u> 한 것도 "~~~~~ 가는 집에 된 물일 것도 되는 데도 어느로 그런 것은 것도 것도 되었다. [#] 사람이 바다 맛요.]
in the Lynn Mining District, in <u>Eureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>/</u> day of <u>September</u> , 19, <u>779</u> .
The name and post office address of the locator
가 하면 그는
is: Post Office Address
Name
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
feet wide,
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 250 direction such that 25 feet is claimed in a East direction west direction from the discov-
and 1475 feet in a West direction from the state of
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location width on each side of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the claim. The general course
the claim, together with 300 feet in width on the course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course to the
of the lode deposit and president
west the Liaim, Lugerner Harr
monuments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
WE Car MC No. 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE Corner no oos de la diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE COT NC NO. 7
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 4" diameter plastic pipe
4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: 5" OST HC NO. 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW COLLEY HC NO. 4" diameter plastic pipe
(a) (i) ii i
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
$\cdot \cdot $
DATED this 6 day of Oct., 19 29.
Weigh agent for on October 15 1979 at 16 mins. past 1 P. M.
Book 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 320 RECORDS
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, WILLIS & DEPACT RECEIVED
Carlin Gold Mining Company File No. 70734 File No. 70734
BOOK 75 PAGE 3-78

70735 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the The NO. 5 Lode Mining Claim in the following:
HC NO. 5 Lode Hinting
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 15 10 35N SOE MDBGM
MDBEM
MOBRAM
навам
i karaning barang at manang manang manang <u>at pinang</u> menanggalang at manang manang at manang menanggalang di kar
in the Lynh Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the day of September, 19,29.
The name and post office address of the locator
is:
Name Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin, Nevada 89822
1000 feet long and 600 feet wide,
the bat 9773
and monument, at which the Notice of Location is post, side of
the claim, together with 300 feet in which on teach course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>East</u> to the
of the lode deposit and product direction.
the banding is at the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows: New Vision Description
Location Markings
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 5 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by parite
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP Condition Cold Mining Co.
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. October 15 19 79 at 16 mint part 1 P. M. On October 15 19 79 at 16 mint part 1 P. M. On 75 - A DEFICIAL RECORDS, page 329 RECORDS
Book D PAOU Recorder
Carlin Gold Mining Company File No
7/ 201
800K 75 PAGE 329

quarte	75 C.		in in tormal	in. Range	lowing:	
		(s) of secti	on in townsh) <u>50E</u> ங	R&M	
^	JE_		<u>. 351</u>			
		<u></u>	<u> </u>		Mad	
				MI	DEM	
					M&B(C)	2
in th	ıe Lynn		Mining Distr	ict, in Eur	ceka County, prepared to 19, 29.	
in th	ie State of	E Nevada, on	the	_ddyors of t	he locator	
	is:	The name and	post office	address of the		
		Name		Post Of	fice Address	
1			agent for	P.O. Box	979	
	T. W. N				Nevada 89822	
	Carlin (old Mining	Co.			
		The Claim i	s <u>/500</u> feet is	feet_long ar claimed in a _	d leo o feet wide, direction	
	such that	475 fe			41 PACTION 11 110 COC 0	
	ery monum	ent, at whic	U fue Mortee	e of Location .	is posted, lengthwise of width on each side of laim. The general course	
	the claim	, together w very monumen	it and center	line of the c	laim. The general course	 1.
	of the lo	de deposit a	nd premises direction.	is from the _	East	1
	West					z*
		Ib. (Pilet	ing -C ebo i	houndaries or	the Claim, together with and the marking or such , 19 79.	-
	the erect	ion of bound	ted by the _	Z day of	5507 , 19 79.	
				un,	_ <i></i> ,,	
	MOUNTACTOR	1120 (2)				
		The number	, location a		each boundary or cor-	
		The number cent is as f	, location a ollows:	nd markings or		-
		The number	, location a ollows: <u>Mark</u>	nd markings or	n each boundary or cor-	· -
		The number pent is as for Location NE Corner	, location a ollows: <u>Mark</u> <u>NE Cor HC</u>	nd markings or	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner	, location a collows: Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC	nd markings or	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	
_	ner monur	The number pent is as for Location NE Corner	, location a ollows: Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC	nd markings or ings No. Ce	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1:	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner	, location a ollows: Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC	nd markings or	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	
_	ner monur No. 1: No. 2: No. 3:	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC	nd markings or sings No. Ce	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
_	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5;	The number nent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner N Side Ctr	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC	nd markings or cings No. Co No	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6:	The number and is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner N Side Ctr	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC	nd markings or cings No. Co No	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6:	The number aent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner N Side Ctr ted on the ged above by	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC NS Ctr HC	nd markings or conditions or c	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5; No. 6; As erec describe	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner NW Corner No Corn	Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC round each b paint ion work cor	nd markings or cings No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce C No.	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5; No. 6; As erec describe	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner NW Corner No Corn	Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC round each b paint ion work cor	nd markings or cings No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce C No.	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erect describe vided i	The number and is as for a series is as for a series is as for a series is a series in the series is a series in the series is a series in the	Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr H round each b paint ion work cor 0.040.	nd markings or cings No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce C No.	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe ing a claim map as pro-	
	ner monur No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erect describe vided i	The number sent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner NW Corner No Corn	Mark NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr H round each b paint ion work cor 0.040.	nd markings or cings No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce C No. Ce	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 7" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5; No. 6; As erect describe vided i	The number tent is as for Location NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner NN Corner N Side Ctr ted on the ged above by The Location DATED the	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC Tound each b paint Tound work cor 7.040. As	nd markings or cings No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce No. Ce C No. Ce	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 7" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	ning Co
	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5; No. 6; As erect describe vided i	The number and is as for a series is as for a series is as for a series is a series in the series is a series in the series is a series in the	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC Tound each b paint Tound work cor 7.040. As	nd markings or cings No. Co	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe Therefore monument is marked as ing a claim map as pro- 19 29 RECORDER'S STAMP AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Miner 15, 1979, at 16 mine. Pass 330	ning Co
	ner monur No. 1; No. 2; No. 3; No. 4; No. 5; No. 6; As erect describe vided i	The number and is as for the Location NE Corner SE Corner Side Ctr SW Corner NN Corner N Side Ctr ted on the ged above by The Location DATED the DATED the DATED the	NE Cor HC SE Cor HC SS Ctr HC SW Cor HC NW Cor HC NS Ctr HC Tound each b paint Tound work cor 7.040. As	nd markings or consisted of makers of Accorded to the control of t	Description 4" diameter plastic pipe 7" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe	ning CO

70737 CERTIFICATE O	ir location ic clain
TO ALL HIION IT MAY CONCERN:	
bornhy cert	fies that he has located the
HC NO. 7 Lode Mining Cititle	
quarter section(s) of section in township,	50 MDB&M
NE 10 3310	Мавам
	мовен
	мрвем
Lypn Mining District	, in Eureka County,
in the Lynn Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the da	september, 121
The name and post office ad	dress or the locator
Name	Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1000 f	eet long and 400 feet wide, imed in a East direction the discovery
and 25 feet in a West	direction from the dise
the claim, together with	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is	from the <u>Fast</u> to the
NEDL	odering or the claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner is monuments was completed by the	
The number, location and	markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows: Location Marking	Description Description
Doctor III No.	D AN diameter plastic pipe
RO. 1: RE COTHE!	/ All diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE COT HC NO. No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	Au diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO	0.7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO	0. 7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC N	
As erected on the ground each boundescribed above by paint	cary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consis	sted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	f Oct., 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Tw Nagh agent fo	October 15 19 29 at 16 mins post 1 P. M. 1
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EJREKA COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 331 RECORDS OF BIREKA COUNTY OFFI No
;	}

70738 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM
T HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies the	at he has located the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Runge	
食りをいった。 ちょうしょう コーライ Ali 50F	И ДВЕМ
NE 10 - 2310 SEE	MDB6M
	Morni
	ADBRN
in the Lynn Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the / day of	September 3
The name and post office address o	f the locator
	Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. I	3ox 979
	n, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 feet long such that 25 feet is claimed in	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Locati	lengthwise Of
the claim, together with	e claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is	e <u>East</u> Lo Lie
RESL	or the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monument monuments was completed by the day of	S. Allu Life muricano
The number, location and marking	s on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SH Corner SW Cor HC NO. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor P? NO. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Cur NS Ctr HC NO. 8	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bouncary or described above by paint	
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of 4	Oct 19 79.
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STANP RDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
(IATE) (U(Aten L Secrit 10)	RDED AT THE REQUEST OF SOLUTION OF SOLUTIO
Carlin Gold Mining Company URE	A COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder, 10.
	BOOK 75 PAGE 332

The undersigned hereby certif	ics that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
SE ENE 10 35N	<u>50E</u> MDB&N
	МОВЕМ
	МОВЕМ
	MDD&M
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the day	in <u>Eureka</u> County, of <u>September</u> , 19,
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
is:	Deat Office Address
Nane	Post Office Address
	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1000 fee such that 975 feet is claim and 25 feet in a West ery monument, at which the Notice of L the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from West direction.	feet in width on each side or of the claim. The general course
	cias of the claim, consider with
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the	uments, and the marking or such
	kings on each boundary or cor-
. Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	9 4" diameter plastic pipe
	9 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor HC NO.	4 " diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO.	9 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
As creeted on the ground each boundary described above by paint	y or corner monument is marked as
vided in R.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of	ar. 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
The state of	RECORDER'S STAMP
19010cy 12 agent Far	October 15 1979 of 16 mins post P. M. Oct 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 333 RECORDS (EUREKA COUNTY; NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder,
	70739 5. \$ 3.00
	70 22

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

The undersigned hereby certifies HC NO. 10 Lode Mining Claim in th	that he has located the e following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Rang	e · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NE ESE 10 35N 500	€ новы
NE QUE	МЭВЕМ
	мовем
	MDBen
in the Lynn Mining District, in	Eureka County,
in the State of Nevada, on the day of	- 2ck-settiere
The name and post office address	of the locator
is:	est Office Address
Name	. Вох 979
1. W. Raylor	lin, Nevada 89822
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Car	, And feet wide.
The Claim is 1500 feet 1	in a East direction
	4146CL1011 TTOM CHC 0
ery monument, at which the Kotice of Loca	t in width on each side of
the claim, together withof	the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from direction.	the East
RESL	os in the Cinim, Lugether with
	ante and IDS marking of Dear
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the day	y of <u>SPT.</u> , 1979.
The number, location and marki	ngs on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
. Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. /C	4" diameter plastic pipe
an are lie no /	O 4" diameter plastic pipe
Se Ctr HC NO.	O 4" diameter plastic pipe
NO. 3: SISIES SIE NO. /	O 4" diameter plastic pipe
NU CON NO 16	4" diameter plastic pipe
NO NO CET HE NO.	. 1tio nine
As erected on the ground each boundary	
described above bybaint	
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	Q.T. 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	carlin Gold Mining Co.
11/2 (L/C) L. neent for	October 15 19 75, at 10 min. RECORDS
Carlin Gold Hining Company	EUREKA COUNTY OA WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder
	File No.
1	1 800K 75 PAGE 334

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

70741
TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONCERN:

arite e Topical Regions	The undersigned hereby cer	tifies that he has located the m in the following:
สแก	rter section(s) of section in townshi	p, Range
	SE 10 35N	SOE MOBAM
		MDB&M
-		маяши
		мольм
in in	the Lynn Mining District the State of Nevada, on the /	ct, in <u>Euroka</u> County, day of <u>September</u> , 19, <u>77</u> .
	The name and post office a	address of the locator
	Name	Post Office Address
	T. W. Naylor agent for	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
	ery monument, at which the Notice o	of Location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of ne of the claim. The general course
	the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the	monuments, and the marking or such day of See 1979. markings on each boundary or cor-
•	Location Harking	<u>Description</u>
	No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	p. // 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO	0. // 4" diameter plastic pipe
1	No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO	o. 11 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO	0. // 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO	0. // 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC N	0. // 4" diameter plastic pipe
	As erected on the ground each boun described above by paint	ncary or corner monument is marked as
	vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	sted of making a claim map as pro-
	DATED this 6 day of	1 <u>Oct.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	TWO Neg L agent 100	ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. October 15 1979 16 October 15 1979 16 October 15 1979 17 October 15 1979 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 180
	Carlin Gold Hining Company	FIO No. 20741 For \$ 3.00 For \$ 3.
		FADE FADE

70742 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. /2 Lode Mining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
SE 10 35N 50E HDB6N
MDB6M
MDB&M
новен
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the day of September, 19, 79.
The name and post office address of the locator
Name Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a East direction and /775 feet in a West direction from the discovery manument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course the discovery monument and centerline of the East to the
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from the
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:
her monusent 25 to Markings Description Location Markings
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 12 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. /2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. /2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: Sk Corner SW Cor HC NO. /2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. /2 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. /2 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above bypaint
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of Cer., 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP
TWO Nagh agent for RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. or October 15, 19.79, at 16 mint, part 1 P.M. In 336 percopps of
Carlin Gold Mining Company sureka County, Nevada WILLIS A Depaoli Recorder Fee \$ 3.00
800K 75 FAGE 336

The undersigned hereby certifing No. 13 Lode Hining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	하위 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
SE 10 35N 3	
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
	MDB&M
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the / day of	of September, 19,79.
The name and post office addre	ess of the locator
is:	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P	.0. вох 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. C	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1000 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that 975 feet is claime	d in a <u>East</u> direction direction from the discov-
	cation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 f the discovery monument and centerline o	f the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is iro	m the <u>East</u> to the
West direction.	No come implies with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the	ments, and the marking or such lay of Sept , 1979.
	sings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. /	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: My Corner NW Cor HC NO.	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	3 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bouncary described above by paint	or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	Oct., 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP
on.	ORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. October 15 19.79 at 16 mins. past 1 P. M. to 337 RECORDS OF The Country of the
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUS	EKA COUNTY ONEY TO WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder
	800K 75 PAGE 337 _

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. /4 Lode Mining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
A SOLUTION OF ASSOLUTION SOLUTION
MDBEM
MDB6M
MDB&M County,
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka in the State of Nevada, on the L day of September, 19, 79
The name and post office address of the locator
is: Post Office Address
Name
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide,
1 that 75 reel is cirilled light from the discov-
at which the Notice of Locality and each side of
the claim, together with the claim, The general together
of the lode deposit and production.
- claim covelled with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
The number, location and markets
Location Markings Description
WE can HC No. 14 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE COLLET
No. 2: 55 dosain ve vo /4 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Cti 35 Ct. 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cot Hy Hy Har A" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor F. NO. //
No 6: N Side Cur NS Cur no no.
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this day of Oct., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): EFCORDER'S STANP
Province Of Carlin Gold Mining Co.
and South RECOKUS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder .
BOOK 75 PAGE 338

70745CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certif	ies that he has located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	그 보고 있는 그 그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
guarter section(s)	SOE MOBEN
36 19	М ФВЕМ
	MDB6M
	MDBEM
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the day	of September , 19, 79.
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
1s:	Post Office Address
Name	
I. W. Naylor	P.O. Box 979
Carin note minimo or	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that	location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course from the East to the to the location of the Claim, logiciner with onuments, and the marking or such day of 1979. arkings on each boundary or corperation 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3. Botto - No. No.	du lissator plactic Dipe
KO. 4.	l -ti- nino
NO. 3	
110. 0.	
described above by parac	ary or corner monument is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ted of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	DCT., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWA Darch agent for	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining CO.
Carlin Gold Hining Company	BOOK 75 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 339 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. 70745
	100V 75 PAGE 339

70746 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies HC NO. /6 Lode Hining Claim in the	that he has located the he following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Rang	g e
SE 10 35N 50	- アン・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
(2) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	MDB6M
in the Lynn Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the day of	Eureka County, September, 19, 79.
The name and post office address	of the locator
is:	st Office Address
<u>Name</u>	Box 979
	lin, Nevada 89822
COLUMN STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
The Claim is <u>/500</u> feet lo	
Vest	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Locat the claim, together with	tion is posted, lengthwise of
the discovery monument and cellecting of	the crarme and a
of the lode deposit and premises is from	the <u>East</u> to the
- Mose	Value and the second section in the section i
the erection of boundary or corner monumer monuments was completed by the day	of Sor., 1979.
The number, location and markin	
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. /6	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. /6	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. //e	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 16	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: KW Corner NW Cor HC NO. /	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. /6	
As erected on the ground each boundary or described above by paint	
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this day of	T., 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
AECORD	DED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
10 Neagh agent for on Oc	tober 15 19 79 at 16 mins. past 1 P. M. 1a
•	COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
1	BOOK 75 PAGE 340_

The undersigned hereby certing HC NO. /7 Lode Mining Claim	fies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	
SE14 10 35N	50E HDB&M
	мовем
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
in the Lynn Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the _/ day	, in Eureka County, y of September, 19, 29.
The name and post office add	dress of the locator
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
	et long and 600 feet wide,
such that 975 feet is clai and 25 feet in a West	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300	Location is posted, lengthwise of
the steerest monument and centerling	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is f	rom the <u>East</u> to the
-: f the harm	(e. or the Claim, cogether with
the crection of houndary or corner moments was completed by the	numents and the marking of such
	arkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
. <u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	/7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE Corner</u> <u>SE Cor HC NO.</u>	/7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor FC NO.	/7 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	17 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounda described above bypaint	ary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consist	ed of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>6</u> day of	Oct., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
774) Al. /	AFTORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
1000agh agent for	on October 15 19 79 at 16 mins past 1 P. M. 18 75 of Official RECORDS, page 341 RECORDS O
Canto Cald Histor Comming	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 70747 Fee \$ 3.00
	800K 75 PAGE 341

			Dares			
quar	ter section(s) of sect				en e	
	10 10	<u>35N</u>		-		
			М	DB&M	ハ	
			м	DB&M	(\	
				DB&M		
in t	he Lynn he State of Nevada, on	Mining District, the / day	in <u>Eu</u>	reka Potember	County 77	
111 C		post office add			\ \	
	is:			/		
-	Name		Post Of	fice Address		
	T. W. Naylor	agent for	Р.О. Вох	979		
	Carlin Gold Mining	Co	Carlin, 1	levada 89822		
		5 1500 fe	et long ar	nd 600	_ feet wide, direction	
	1 ILITE for	feet 1s clai et in a West	•	direction fro	m the discov-	
	and manument at which	h the Notice of	Location .	is posted, le	engthwise of	
	the claim, together w	1th 2000	teet in v	MOED ON Each	1 STUC OF	·
	of the lode deposit a	nd premises is f	rom the	East	to the	
	West	direction.	1	/ /		•
•		المنتسط مراحات الماري	lenies m	the Claim. i	ogether with	
	'aa E Naumal	aru ar carpar mo	numents.	and the mark:	ing or such	
	monuments was complet	ed by the	_ day of	SEPT	, 19 <u>79</u> .	
	The number.	location and ma	rkings on	each bounda	ry or cor-	
	ner monument is as fo	llows:	· ,	1		-
•	Location	Markings		Desc	ription	
	No. 1: NE Corner	NE Cor HC No.	18	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	
	No. 2: SE Corner	SE Cor HC NO.	18	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	
	No. 3: S Side Ctr	SS Ctr HC NO.	18	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	
	No. 4: SW Corner	SW Cor HC NO.	18	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	
	No. 5: NW Corner	NW Cor HC NO.	18	4" diamete	r plastic pipe	,
	No. 6: N Side Ctr	NS Ctr HC NO.	18	4" diamete	er plastic pipe	
	As erected on the gr described above by _	ound each bounda paint	ry or cor	ner monument	is marked as	
	The locati	on work consiste	ed of maki	ng a claim ma	ap as pro-	
	vided in N.R.S. 517.		0		~~	
	DATED this	6 day of	UCT.	, 19	77.	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR			RECORDER'S		
-	77 1 /		RECORDED AT	THE REQUEST OF	Carlin Gold Min	ing Co.
No.	TWWayL	agent for	on October	15 19 /9	at 16 mins. past_ RDS, page 342	PECORDS OF
	Carlin Gold Mining	Company	ENKEKY CONN	TY, :: NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DePAOLI	Recorder
		1	Fild No.	7748	Fee \$ <u>3</u>	.00

70749 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifing NO. 19 Lode Hining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	
NWINE 10 35N	
	MDB&M
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the day of	in <u>Eureka</u> County of <u>September</u> , 19, 24.
The name and post office addre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is:	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P	.0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that 14.73 feet is claimed	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	
At a discovery monument and centerline of	t the claim. The Benefit course
of the lode deposit and premises is from West direction.	m the <u>East</u> to the
	ing my rae claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner mont monuments was completed by the	ments, and the marking or such day of <u>SEPT</u> , 19 79.
The number, location and mar	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	/9 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	/9 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by paint	or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of 6	Det. 19 29.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
77,261 /	CROSED AT THE RECUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
	October 15 19 79 of 16 mins. past 1 P. M. 1 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 343 RECORDS O
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUR	KA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder .
Fil.	
و مواد در ۱۹۰۰	BOOK 75 PAGE 343

HC NO. 20 1	ode Mining Claim i	in the following:	
quarter section(s) of sec	▲		
$N\omega$	10 35N	<i>50€</i> №ВЫМ	
		MDBEM	Λ
		MBBM	(\
		MDB611	\\\ <u>*</u>
in the Lynn in the State of Nevada,	Mining District,	in <u>Eureka</u> of <u>September</u>	
The name at	nd post office add	ress of the locator	\ \
Name		Post Office Address	_ \ \ \
		P.O. Box 979	7
T. W. Naylor			
Carlin Gold Mining		Carlin, Nevada 89822	
augh that 25	feet is claim	t long and <u>600</u> ed in a <u>East</u>	feet wide, direction
andf	eet in a West	ocation is posted. le	necowise of
the eleim together	with 300	feet in width on each	1 2106 01
the discovery monume	nt and centerrine	of the claim. The geom theEast	MCLGL GILII
West	_direction.	\/ /	
the crection of bound	dary or corner mor	numents, and the marking of SEPT.	ing of such
The number	, location and man	ckings on each boundar	ry or cor-
ner monument is as i		Doco	ription
<u>Location</u>	<u>Narkings</u>	\ \	
No. 1: NE Corner	NE Cor HC No.		r plastic pipe
No. 2: <u>SE Corner</u>	SE Cor HC NO.		r plastic pipe
No. 3: Side Ctr	SS Ctr HC NO.	20 4" diamete	r plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner	SW Cor HC NO.	20 4" diamete	r plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner	NR Cor PO NO.	26 4" diamete	r plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr	NS Ctr HC NO.	20 4" diamete	r plastic pipe
As erected on the g described above by		y or corner monument	is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517	.040.	of making a claim ma	
DATED thi	s day of d	$Q_{\overline{I}, \ldots, 19}$. <u>79_</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	or(s):	RECORDER'S	STAMP
TOURS /	_ 15TP	t	arlin Gold Mining Co.
100 Toans L	agent for sec	October 15 19/9 11	10 mint post M. 1
Carlin Gold Mini	Book	KA COUNTY NEVADA	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder : 5
		\ #00"	75 2111

HC NO. Z/ Lode Mining Cla	
	SOE MOBEN
NO ENE TO SOL	мовем
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
in the State of Nevada, on the	
The name and post office is:	address of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that 1475 feet is claim.	direction from the discov- of Location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of the claim. The general course
The state of the box	massies of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the	monuments, and the marking or such day of Sept 1979.
The number, location and ner monument is as follows:	markings on each boundary or cor-
Location Marking	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	7.1 (1) 11 1.1 (1) (1) (1)
	(1) 11 11 12 13 15 15 15 15
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO	7
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO	
described above by <u>paint</u>	Cary or corner monument is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ted of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this <u>6</u> day of	Oct. , 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWWand agent For	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
100 Day L agent for	Boo. 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 345, RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY 05951 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder .
an aga dandar din digi ya sanaka are bindin dan ya bin kanakarakarakarak ili salah ilimi kalandarak binarakarak	BOOK 75 PAGE 345

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. ZZ Lode Hining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
751 KOF MOREM
MDB6H
MDB&M
MDB6M
역 보기 :
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the day of September , 19, 29
The name and post office address of the locator
is:
Name Pest Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, Graph that 25 feet is claimed in a East direction from the discovery
Shell that
ery monument, at which the Notice of fact in width on each side of
the claim, together with 300 reet in which the general course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the
West direction.
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such
monuments was compressed by
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows: Norlings Description
Location Markings A" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1: NE Corner NE COT NO.
No. 2: SE Corner SE Col no no.
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr
No. 4: SN Corner Sweet ne no.
No. 5: NN Corner NN COI NO.
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr No der
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>paint</u>
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 6 day of Oct 19 79.
FIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
Conner of the project of Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Manh ngent for en October 15 19 79 at 16 mins. past 1 P. M. 1 Book 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 346 RECORDS O
Carlin Gold Mining Company Fil No. 70752 Fee \$ 3.00
BOOK 75 PAGE 346

70'753 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODB MINING CLAIM TO ALL WICH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the NO. 23 Lode Hining Claim in the followed	lowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
NWENE 10 35N SOE	BGM
	BEN
мо	B&M
	D&M 2
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eur in the State of Nevada, on the day of Se	eka County, ptember, 19, 79
The name and post office address of th	ne locator
is:	Fice Address
Name	
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box	
Callin obia minima	evada 89822
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location i	irection from the discov- s posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with some centerline of the cl	aim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	East
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the	SEPT, 1979.
The number, location and markings on ner monument is as follows:	each boundary or cor-
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 23	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bouncary or cor described above by <u>paint</u>	
The location work consisted of maki vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Oct	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TONG L agent for October	HE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. 15 17 79 at 16 mins past 1 P. M. 1
- Book 75	FOFFICIAL RECORDS, page 347 RECORDS O
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNT	0753 Fee \$ 3.00
	1 BOOK 75 PAGE 347

70754 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM TO ALL WICH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he NO. 24 Lode Hining Claim in the follow	wing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
NW 10 35N 50E HORE	N CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
MDB&	м
MDB8	м () () () () () () () () () (
мова	
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eurel in the State of Nevada, on the day of Sept	County,
in the State of Nevada, on the day of day of	leaster
The name and post office address of the is:	Tocator
	ce Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 97	79
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, New	vada 89822
Carrin Gold Harris 45 ASDO feet long and	600 feet wide,
such that 25 feet is claimed in a	restion from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is	posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with conterline of the cla	im. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is	East
West The second of the second	ne Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, at monuments was completed by the day of	
The number, location and markings on o	each boundary or cor-
The number, location and market ner monument is as follows:	
. <u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: MN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
NO. 37. MIC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corn	er monument is marked as
described above by <u>paint</u> The location work consisted of making	
utdod in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Oct.	, 19 <u>79 ·</u>
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
95) NJ / AEYONDED AT TI	HE REQUEST OF CARLIN GOLD MINING CO.
agent for end tober	OFFICIAL RECORDS, page
Carlin Gold Mining Company	
	800K 75 PAGE 348

The undersigned hereby certifies that be cold

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. 25 Lode Hining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
The second secon
NWENE 10 3500 SUE HUBBIN
MDB6M
MDB6H County,
in the Lynn Mining District, in <u>Rureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the / day of <u>September</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office address of the locator
iai :
Name Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
(500) feet long and 600 feet wide,
such that 14/12 reet is claimed and from the discov-
ery ponument, at which the Notice of Location is poster, and each side of
the claim, together with f the claim The general course
the discovery monument and centerline of the trains to the of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>East</u> to the West <u>direction</u> .
- Jain inveiter walk
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner ponument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 25 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 25 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 25 4" diameter plastic pipe
4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: Sin John 25 4" diameter plastic pipe
We come we would be a diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr nc No. Corner monument is marked as
described above by parac
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 6 day of Oct., 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Confidence of Carlin
D.DAOII Pacorder
Carlin Gold Mining Company EURERA COUNTY OF S 3.00
,
800K 75 PAGE 349

70756 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION 10 ALL WICH IT MAY CONCERN: The understand hereby certifies that it

The undersigned hereby certifies that in HC NO. Z6 Lode Hining Claim in the followers.	lowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	A Company of the Comp
NW 10 35N 50E MD	BGM
	B6M
мо	Мам
MD	Мадо
Mining District, in Eur	eka County,
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eur in the State of Nevada, on the day of Se	ptember _, 13, 2
The name and post office address of the	he locator
is: Name Post Of	fice Address
	979
1: W. May Lot	levada 89822
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, No. 1500 feet long and	d 600 feet wide,
such that 7.5 feet is claimed in a	East direction lirection from the discov-
and 1475 feet in a west	ic posted. lengthwise of
the claim, together with ord centerline of the cl	laim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is itom the	East to the
West direction.	the Claim, cosether with
monuments was completed by the any	
The number, location and markings on	each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows: Location Markings	Description
2/	4" diameter plastic pipe
NO. 1: NE COLIE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE COTHET DE SE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S side Cti ab der	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 26	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HONO. 24	_ :
No. 6: N Sive Ctr NS Ctr NC NO. 24	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or cordescribed above by <u>paint</u>	
The location work consisted of making vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Oct.	, 19 <u>79</u>
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW Nay L Agent FOREORDED AT TH	E REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
	15 19 79 at 16 mins patt L.P.M. In OFFICIAL, RECORDS, page 350 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Loughany - EUREK COUNTY	NEYADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder 3.00
cila No.	75 250

70757 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certing No. 22 Lode Mining Claim	fies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	and the second of the second o
	_ <i>50E</i> HDB&M
	мовем
	MDB&M
	мовем
in the Lynn Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the da	, in Eureka County, 9 y of September, 19, 29.
The name and post office ad	dress of the locator
Billion is:	Post Office Address
Name	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin, Nevada 89822
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	
and 25 feet in a West	location is posted, lengthwise or
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	S OI file craim. The Remares -
of the lode deposit and premises is west direction.	from the to the
the erection of boundary or corner menuments was completed by the	day of
The number, location and m ner monument is as follows:	arkings on each boundary or cor-
. <u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC NO.	/ / · ·
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bound described above by paint	
The location work consist vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ed of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of	Oct., 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
77,182	ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining C
Carlin Gold Hining Company	8-ph 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 351, RECORDS O
	GIA No
	BOOK 75 PAGE 351

70758 ERTTFICATE OF LOCATIO

The undersigned hereby certifies that he NO. 28 Lode Hining Claim in the follower	e has located the owing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SwdNw 10 35N 50E MDB	en e
MDB	
MODE	.ем
MDF	ISM STATE
Mining District, in Eure	ka County,
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eure in the State of Nevada, on the day of Sep	rtember, 19, <u>97</u> .
The name and post office address of the	e locator
is: Name Pest Off	ice Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 9	79
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Ne	vada 89822
Carrie do (CA) feet lone and	600 feet vide,
such that 25 reet is claimed in a di	rection from the discov-
andin the state of location is	nosted, lengthwise or
the claim, together with rect in the claim	im. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	East to the
West direction.	a claim coverber with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, as monuments was completed by the day of	nd the marking of Sucu
The number, location and markings on	each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor 11C NO. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 28	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corn- described above by paint	er monument is marked as
The location work consisted of makin vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Oct	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TC 2 & 1 / KECORDED AT THE	REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
	15. 19.79 et 16 mins past 1 P.M. le OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 352 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
sil, No.	
The state of the s	1800K 75 PAGE 352

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION AND CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certif	ies that he has located the n the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
SE &SW 10 35N	<u>50€</u> mdbam
	МОВЕМ
	MDB6M
	MDB&M
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the / day	in <u>Eureka</u> County, of <u>September</u> , 19,,
The name and post office add	ress of the locator
is:	Post Office Address
Name	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P.O. Box 979
Callin cold	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that	of the claim. The general course on the to the to the
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the	day of
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No.	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	Z 9 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor PO NO.	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	29 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounds described above by paint	ry or corner monument is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	d of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of 6	Det. , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW Nay L agent for A	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Carlin Gold Mining Company	October 15, 19 79, at 16 mins. post 1 P.M. In 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 353 RECORDS OF WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder 3.00
	1 800K 75 PAGE 353

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cert HC NO. 30 Lode Hining Claim	ifics that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township	
365 10 35N	
	그리는 사람들은 내가 그렇게 가를 맞아 가는 사람이 있다면 했다.
기를 보면 <u>하면 경영</u> 에 보는 그 그 <u>이 그는 그</u> 리고 <u>그는 수 수</u> 물론으로 기대통통하는 및 것이 되는 것이 되었다.	MDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDBEN
in the Lynn Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the / da	t, in Eureka County, ay of September, 19, 29.
The name and post office ad	
The state of the s	
Name	Post Office Address
T. W. Naylor agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1500 fo	cet long and 600 feet wide,
25 fant id als	impa in a Past dilection
at which the Notice Of	direction from the discov- Location is posted, lengthwise of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEST THE MINISTER OF CHAIN STACE OF
the discovery monument and centering	IS AT THE CTATE. THE SCHOOL
of the lode deposit and premises is	from the East to the
West direction.	
the exection of boundary or corner m	ndaries on the Claim, Logether with monuments, and the marking or such day of <u>SEPT</u> , 1979.
The number, location and mer monument is as follows:	markings on each boundary or cor-
	Description
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	
No. 1: <u>NE Corner NE Cor HC No.</u>	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO.	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO.	
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC NO.	7 /
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO.	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	.30 4" diameter plastic pipe
described above bypaint	ary or corner monument is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ed of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of	<u>Oct.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
TW Was Lagent for	endctober 15, 19 79, of 16 mins, part 1 P.M. In
	800 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 334 , RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY ONEY DA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorde?
The state of the s	No. 1
	ar 251

70761 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifi	cs that he has located the the following:	ي وي دوان و دوان
quarter section(s) of section in township, R		
SE 85W 10 35N 5		
30E 0300 - 79 - 9	Мовем	
<u> </u>		
	MDB&M	5.4°
	MDB&M	
in the Lynn Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the day of	in Eureka County, of September, 19, 27.	
The name and post office addre		
- 10 10 16:	Post Office Address	
<u>Name</u>		
	.0. Еэх 979	
GHILL COLL	arlin, Nevada 89822	\
The Claim is	long and 600 feet wide,	
such that /7/3 leet is claime	direction from the discov-	\ \
- 14-b the Notice of In	cation is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 300 f the discovery monument and centerline o	66f Til Migfil Oli Ggen page an	2 ·
of the lode deposit and premises is fro	on the <u>East</u> to the	*
West direction.	\ / /	-
the boundary	its or the Claim, together with	-
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the	day of Sept 1979.	
	The state of the s	•
The number, location and mark ner monument is as follows:	kings on each boundary or cor-	
. / /	Description	·* .
<u> </u>	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 3	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO.	3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 2	4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO.	4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by paint	or corner monument is marked as	
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 6	Oct. 19 79	
/ /		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP	
TW Was L agent for xed	ORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Min	ing Co.
Dn. y	ctober 15, 19, 79, at 16, mins, past 1 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 355, RI	ECORDS OF
Book Carlin Gold Mining Company EUR	KA COUNTY NÉVADA WILLIS A. DEPAOLI REI	corder ·
Eile Eile		00
;		

7076 LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. 32 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range SW	
МДВЕМ	
мрвен	
MDBEM	Б .
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the day of September, 19, 79	
The name and post office address of the locator	
Name Post Office Address	
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	\
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1475 feet in a West direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the	//
West direction. The boundaries of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the day of	-
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 32 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above bypaint	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this day of At, 19 79.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP Carlin Gold Mining	_ማ ቦር
TWO L agent for October 15, 19, 79, et 16 mins, past 1 P.M. **Book 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 356, RECORDS	<u>ئیںں</u> اہ S OF
Carlin Cold Mining Company EUREK COUNTY OF COMPANY File No	•
75 PAGE 356	Market Service

70763 LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL MICH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that NO. 23 Lode Mining Claim in the fol	he has located the lowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range SE & S(1) 10 35N 50E MD	REM
<u> </u>	
regional per elle de la companya de La companya de la co	BB6M
MD	Mag
м	овам
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eur in the State of Nevada, on the day of S	eka County,
The name and post office address of this:	he locator
Name	fice Address
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box	979
CHITH COLL MANAGEMENT	evada 89822
The Claim is /500 feet long an	d 600 feet wide,
such that 1973 feet is claimed in a	irection from the discov-
- 1.2.1. MEA NATION OF LOCALIUM A	s posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with Southerline of the cl	aim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	East to the
West direction.	/
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the	SECT, 1979.
The number, location and markings on	each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 33	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or cordescribed above bypaint	ner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of maki vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	ng a claim map as pro-
DATED this 6 day of Oct.	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
STANTURE OF ESCRIPTION	RECORDER'S STAMP HE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
# 4 # W ta - &	15 to 79 4 15 mint parameter." "
8oot 75 o	OFFICIAL RECORDS, page SD 1 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Hining Company Surka County	WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder'
	75 PAGE 357_

70764 LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the HC NO. 34 Lode Hining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SW 10 35N 50E HOBEN	
MDB&M	
MDB&M	
	54
MDB6M Number of the Furnish County,	
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the day of September, 19,29.	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
my claim to 1500 feet long and 400 feet wide,	
such that 25 feet is claimed in a direction from the discov-	
and 7773 little of location is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 300 restance of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
West direction.	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the day of, 19 79.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings <u>Description</u>	. :
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr NC NO. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	į
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	, ⁻ .
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr NC NO. 34 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above bypaint	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 6 day of Oct., 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	
TO A A A A A THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mini	ng_Cc
75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 358 RECORDS	ORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company EURIKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOU Recond 3.00	der ,
800K 75 PAGE 33	58

	* .				ACMOSTINA.
mo	411	HOIRE	ŦΤ	MΛΥ	CONCERN:

quarter section(s) of section in township, Range SF &SW 10 35N 50E MDBAM The name and post office address of the locator is: Name Post Office Address T. W. Naylor sgent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is Seet long and GOO feet wide, East direction from the discovery monument and enterthine of location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on sach side of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Rest cothe West direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the day of Seet long and GOO feet with the erection of boundary or corner monuments as follows: In the corner NE Cor HC NO. 35 No. 1: NE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 No. 4: SH Corner SN Cor HC NO. 35 No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 35 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517, 040. DAYED this G day of Or 19 72.		dersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Lode Mining Claim in the following:	g Kara tia ya European
Make Make Make Make Make Make Make Make			
MDBAM MOBAL MO	그렇게 그리는 생각을 기타하는 데 그 사람들이다	25A) COE sensel	1
In the			E GSW
In the			
in the Lynn Mining District, in Eureka County, 19, 79. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name Post Office Address T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, East direction direction and are wide in a west and each side of the claim, together with 300 feet in wide on each side of the claim, together with 300 feet in wide on each side of the claim, together with 300 feet in wide on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such nonuments was completed by the day of 500 feet in wide on each side of the claim. The general course of the location of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such nonuments was completed by the day of 500 feet in wide on the marking or such nonuments is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4"		Magda	
In the State of Nevada, on the day of September, 19, 79. The name and post office address of the locator is: Name		МДВЕН	
The name and post office address of the locator Name	, c	Mining District, in Eureka County,	.
Name Name T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is feet is claimed in a feet is claimed in a grant for the claim, together with 300 feet in width on sach side of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on sach side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Rest to the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Rest to the Rest to the West direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC No. 35 No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 No. 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Age of Age of The No. 19 79.		ada, on the day ofSeptember, 19,	n the State
T. W. Naylor agent for P.O. Box 979 Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822 The Claim is 500 feet long and 600 direction from the discovary monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the clain, together with 300 feet in width on sach side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Rost to the Mest to the Me		ame and post office address of the locator	
The Claim is SOO feet long and GOO feet wide, such that 1/475 feet is claimed in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 7 day of SOOT, 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this G day of GAT IN 19 79.			:at
The Claim is /500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that /475 feet is claimed in a and 25 feet in a Nest direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the Nest direction. The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the 7 day of Sept. 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	三	me Post Office Address	•
The Claim is 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, direction and 2.5 feet in a Nest direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 6 6 co. 35 4. 19 79 .	_	agent for P.O. Box 979	т. W.
such that 1/475 feet is claimed in a direction direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Mest direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 7 day of 5607. , 19 79. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SH Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS		2 1 2 20822	
such that		feet long and 600 feet wide	
and 25 feet in a mery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the claim, together with discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West direction. The number direction. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 2 day of Sept. 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SN Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 0, 19 79.	tion scov-	feet is claimed in a	such tha
the claim, together with Story monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the load deposit and premises is from the East to the West direction. The location of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the Z day of SGT., 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NR Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC	3 01	feet in a mest posted, lengthwise of	and
the discovery monument and centerion. Location No. 1: NE Corner No. 2: SE Corner No. 3: Side Ctr No. 4: SN Corner No. 4: SN Corner No. 6: N Side Ctr No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 7: M diameter plastic pipe No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 7: M diameter plastic pipe No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 7: M diameter plastic pipe No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 7: M diameter plastic pipe No. 6: M Side Ctr No. 7: M diameter plastic pipe No. 6: M diameter	Ourse	ether with 300 feet in width on each side of	the clai
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking or such monuments was completed by the	ne	monument and centerrine or the con-	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of monuments was completed by the Z day of Sept., 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SH Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07 19 79.		direction.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07, 19 79.	with ucn	houndaries of the Claim, cogether with	-
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NW Corner NN Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07, 19 79.	9 <u>79</u> .	boundary or corner monuments, and the marking by the 7 day of 5697. , 197	the ere
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC No. 35 No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC No. 35 No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC No. 35 No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC No. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe A" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe 4" diameter plastic pipe A" diameter plastic pipe A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC No. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07 19 79	or-	ecompleted by the on each boundary or cor-	nonunen
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC NO. 35 No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 And diameter plastic pipe No. 7: diameter plastic pipe No. 7: diameter plastic pipe No. 7: diameter plastic pipe No. 8: diameter plastic pipe No. 9: diameter plastic pipe	-	number, location and markings on community	ner men
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor HC No. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NW Corner NN Cor HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 4" diameter plastic pipe No erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this ay day of 79.	• .	Description	iter indi
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor HC NO. 35 No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07 19 79	ic pipe	A" diameter plastic T	
No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr HC NO. 35 No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor HC NO. 35 No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor HC NO. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07, 19 79.	ic pipe	25 An diameter plastic I	1
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor HC NO. 35 No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 35 No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07, 19 79.	ic pipe	μα να 25 ¼" diameter plastic	~ \
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 A" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07, 19 79.	ic pipe	gu gu ya 35 4" diameter plastic	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr HC NO. 35 An diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above by paint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 0, 19 79.	ic pipe	way 35 4" diameter plastic	-
As erected on the ground each bouncary or corner monument is marked as described above bypaint The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this day of	ic pipe	35 4" diameter plastic	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this	ted as		
vided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 6 day of 07 , 19 79 .		ove by paint	descri
DATED this 6 day of 07, 1979.	:0-	e location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	
		TED this 6 day of 0, 19 79.	Atuco
DECORDER'S STANP			SIGNA
Carlin Gold Min:	Gold Mining C	/ Carlin Go	
TWO age agent for AECORDED AT THE LEQUEST OF JUNE 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	mins. pest 1 P.M.	agent for AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF ALL 16 mins.	70
Book 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page WILLS A. DePAOLI Reco	A. DaPAOLI Recorder .	Book 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page WILLIS A. DI	
Carlin Gold Mining Company EUEKA COLUMN STANDA	4 1111	Id Mining Company Eurery Cop 0.265	Car

70766 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HINING CLAIM

HC NO. 36 Lode Hining Claim quarter section(s) of section in township	
	50E MORAN
<u>sw 10 350</u>	
	нфвен
. <u> </u>	MDB&M
. <u> </u>	- IDB&H
in the Lynn Mining Distriction the State of Nevada, on the d	t, in <u>Fureka</u> County, lay of September, 19, 29.
The name and post office a	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
T. W. Raylor agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that and reet is the and 475 feet in a West ery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerling of the lode deposit and premises is West direction. The erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the The number, location and ner monument is as follows: Location Marking	f Location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of me of the claim. The general course from the
	0. 36 4" diameter plastic pipe
101 01	0. 36 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boun described above by paint	cary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consis	sted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	Oct. 19 79 .
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STANP
720 Nay L agent for	800 75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 360 RECORDS
Carlin Gold Mining Company	75 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 36U RECOR